

## VIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+ GRADE' UNIVERSITY) Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section

## NOTIFICATION (24/GEN/Apr/37)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, has been pleased to authorize constitution of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council consisting of the following for the triennial period 2024-2027:-

- Dean Academic Affairs\* 1.
- 2. Dean Research Studies\*
- Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences 3.
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Science
- 5. Dean, Faculty of Mathematical Sciences
- 6. Dean, Faculty of Arts
- Dean, Faculty of Business Studies
- 8. Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences
- 9. Dean, Faculty of Education
- 10. Dean, Faculty of Law
- 11. Dean, Faculty of Medical Sciences
- 12. Dean, Faculty of Dental Sciences
- 13. Dean, Faculty of Engineering
- 14. Dean, Faculty of Music & Fine Arts
- 15. Director, Directorate of Distance & Online Education
- 16. Director, Colleges Development Council
- 17. Controller of Examinations
- 18. Principal, Govt. Degree College (Boys), Udhampur
- 19. Principal, Govt. Degree College, Paloura
- 20. Registrar

\*Senior of the two would be the Convener of the Standing Committee.

> Sd/-DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No: F.Acd./S.C./I/24/13.31.14/0 Dated: 30/04/2024.

Copy to:-

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT J&K (Chancellor, University of Jammu), Raj Bhavan, Srinagar/ Jammu.
- Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Deptt., J&K Govt., Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.
- All Members of the Academic Council/Standing Committee of the Academic Council Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu/Kashmir.
- The Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- The Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu
- Deans of the Faculties of the University of Jammu
- The Registrar, University of Jammu
- Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University
- 10. All Principals of affiliated/constituent colleges of the University.
- 11. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses, University of Jammu
- 12. All Officers of the University
- 13. 1/c University Website for necessary action
- 14. Guard File